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Alistair Brown (IQB CHAIR) 
Zurich Engineering  
Principal Engineer - NDT 
Zurich Engineering Technical Centre Unit 3, 
Steelpark Wednesfield 
Wolverhampton 
WV11 3BF 
Tel: 0121 697 9221 
Mob: 07841 562810 
Alistair.brown@uk.zurich.com 
SAFED MEMBER 

Richard Fairhurst C.Eng. MIMECHE  
LmP Technical Services Ltd 
Rockleigh court 
Rock Road 
Northamptonshire 
NN9 5EL 
Mob: 07771 990362 
Richard@lmp.co.uk 
SAFED ASSOCIATE MEMBER 

Caroline Hamilton CEng MIMechE 
Chief Executive  
Safety Assessment Federation Limited (SAFed) 
70 South Lambeth Road 
Vauxhall 
London 
SW8 1RL 
Tel: 020 7582 3208 
Mob: 07557 207491 
caroline.hamilton@safed.co.uk 

Colin Latter  
HSB Engineering Insurance Limited 
Chancery Place 
50 Brown Street 
Manchester 
M2 2JT 
mlh.eng.ltd@gmail.com 
SAFED MEMBER  

David Glass CEng FIMechE 
Health & Safety Executive (HSE) 
Principal Specialist Inspector 
BP6301, Alnwick House 
Benton Park View 
Longbenton 
Newcastle upon Tyne  
NE98 1YX 
Tel: 0203 028 2616 
david.glass@hse.gsi.gov.uk 
 

Stede Marsh (IQB VICE CHAIR) 
NDT Engineer  
British Engineering Services Ltd 
1 - 3 West Ashton Street 
Stowell Technical Park  
Manchester 
M50 2XS 
Tel: 0161 831 7000 
Mob:  07785 286431 
Stede.Marsh@briteng.co.uk 
SAFED MEMBER 

John Trelawny 
IRIS NDT Power Technology Group 
Technical Manager (NDT) 
Tel: +44 (0)1332 325540 
Mob: +44 (0)7938 378845 
john.trelawny@irisndt.com  

Miles Gardner 
Zurich Engineering  
Consultancy Services Manager 
Zurich Engineering Technical Centre Unit 3, 
Steelpark Wednesfield 
Wolverhampton 
WV11 3BF 
Tel: 0121 521 4349 
Mob: 07789 927596 
miles.gardner@uk.zurich.com  
SAFED MEMBER 
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Jason Taylor 
SGS UK Ltd 
NDT Technical Manager  
Industries & Environment (I&E) 
Unit 2 Kestrel Rd  
Trafford Park, Stretford  
Manchester  
M17 1SF 
Mob: 07825 099176  
Jason.Taylor@sgs.com  
SAFED MEMBER  
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Jennifer Cook 
BINDT  
Midsummer House, Riverside Way 
Bedford Road, Northampton 
NN1 5NX 
Mob: 07718 646561 
jennifer.cook@bindt.org 
SECRETARY 
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